Emirates Arabian Horse Global Cup

Kuwait,

Kuwait

25 Dec 2025, Junior Fillies A
Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Kuwait (EAHGC)

Name: GAZLAN AL

SABRI

Colour: bay
Owner: Abdullah
AlSabri

Name: SAMA AL
FARIS

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Ahmad
Sultan Ahmad
Alshammri

Name: AT
NAWWARA
Colour: grey
Owner: Abdullah
Mustafa Yousef
Atallah

Name: SALFAH
ALFAYYAD
Colour: bay
Owner: MOSLEH

HAMAD FAYYAD AL

ENEZI

Score
40.69

40.25

39.69

39.44

hui

ECAHO

Detail

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY

LEGS

MOVE

KGN EIGERE BREISEN ECeE

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

A.A. M.O. M.A.

9.5

9.5 9.25 10

8 7.5

5.5 4.5 5.5

9.25 7.75

A.A. M.O. M.A.
9.5 9 9.5
9.25 9 9.5

8 8 8
5 5 5.5
9 7.25 8

9 9 9.5
9 9 9.25
8 8 7.5
5.5 5.5 5

9.25 7.25 8.75

9 9.5
9 8.75
8 8
5 5.5
8.75 7.5

9 9.5

8

9

A.A. M.O. M.A.

A.A. M.O. M.A.

9
9
8
5
8

M.A.
9.5
9.25
7.5
5.5
9.25

M.A.
9.5
9
8
5.5
9.5

M.A.
9
8.75
7.5
5
9

M.A.
9.5
9.25
7.5
4.5
9



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: QAMRA 39.25
Colour: grey

Owner: ABDULLAH

THARI ALRASHIDI

Name: LUJAIN 38.75
BARADA

Colour: bay

Owner: Ali A Taresh

Name: H EMARA 38.63
Colour: chestnut

Owner:

ABDULRAHMAN

MOHAMMAD

ABDULRAHMAN

ALHADAH

Name: KYAN 38.63
ALKHUYOUT

Colour: grey

Owner: AlKhuyout

Stud

Name: MOROUJ 38.5
ALFARIS

Colour: grey

Owner: ABDULLAH

THARI ALRASHIDI

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY

LEGS

MOVE

HRKIIEHN GRS BREISER EGRRg HECH

A.A.
9
9.25
8
5
8.5

A.A.
9
8.75
7.5
5.5
9

A.A.
9
9.25
7.5
5
8.25

A.A.

M.O.

9
9.25
8
5
7

M.O.
9
8.75
7.5
5
7

M.O.
9.5
9
8
4.5
6.75

M.O.

9 8.5
8.75 8.75
8 8
5.5 4.5
9 7
A.A. M.O.
9 9
9 8.75
8 8
5.5 5.5
8.5 6.75

M.A.
9.5
9.5

8
5.5
8.25

M.A.
9
9
7.5
5.5
7.75

M.A.
9
9.25
7.5
5.5
8

M.A.
9
9
8
4.5
8

M.A.
9
9
7.5
4.5
7.75

M.A.
8.5
9
7.5
5
8.25

M.A.
9
8.5
7.5
5.5
8.75

M.A.
9
8.75
7.5
5
8.25

M.A.
9
8.75
7.5
5
8.75

M.A.
8.5
8.5
7.5

5

8.75



10th

11th

12th

13th

Name: SQ JUMANA 37.75
Colour: grey

Owner: MESHAL

SALEM ALMESBAH

Name: ASSEL 37.75
ZAIDAN

Colour: chestnut

Owner: Nael A A

Alhazeem

Name: ROZ 37.13
ALKHUYOUT

Colour: grey

Owner: Omar

Alsubaie

Name: MUTIBAH 36.75
Colour: grey

Owner: Meshal Saad

Ali Alharbi

Name: MD CAPRI
Colour: grey

Owner: Mohammad
Khalfah Mohammad
Aldabbous

Name: RAGHAD AL

MAYADIN

Colour: bay

Owner: Mohammad
Ahmad Mohammad
Alshaheen

A.A. M.O. M.A.

9 9 9
9 8.75 9.5
BODY 7.5 8 7.5
LEGS 5 5 5
MOVE 8.5 6.5 7.5

A.A. M.O. M.A.
9 8.5 9
8.75 8.5 9
BODY 7.5 7.5 7.5
LEGS 5.5 4.5 5
MOVE 8.75 6.75 7.75

A.A. M.O. M.A.
9 9 8.5
8.75 9 8.5
BODY 7.5 7.5 4.5
LEGS 5 4 7
MOVE 8.75 7.5 7.25

A.A. M.O. M.A.
8.5 8.5 8.5
8.75 8.5 8.75
BODY 7.5 7.5 7.5
LEGS 5 5 5

MOVE 8.25 6.5 6.5

RRKISEIN EGEREN BRCEEN HEHEd

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

M.A.
8.5
9
7
5
6.75

M.A.
8.5
8.75
7
5
8.25

M.A.
8.5
8
7
5
8.25

M.A.
8
8.25
7.5
5
8



0 Name: REMA AL
FAYYAD
Colour: bay
Owner: MOSLEH
HAMAD FAYYAD AL
ENEZI

Judges

A.A. = A - Mr. Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG

M.O. m C - Mr. Mohammed Oussidhoum, MA
M.A. =D - Mr. Mohamed Al Ali, AE

M.A. = E - Mr. Mousa Abdullatif Al Mansour, KW

No detailed scorecard available



	Emirates Arabian Horse Global Cup Kuwait (EAHGC)
	Judges


