

Emirates Arabian Horse Global Cup Kuwait (EAHGC)



European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

E C A H O

Kuwait,

Kuwait

25 Dec 2025, Junior Fillies A

Position	Horse	Score	Detail				
1st	Name: GAZLAN AL SABRI Colour: bay Owner: Abdullah AlSabri	40.69	A.A.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9.5	9	9.5	9.5
			H&N	9.5	9.25	10	9.25
			BODY	8	7.5	8	7.5
			LEGS	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5
			MOVE	9.25	7.75	9	9.25
2nd	Name: SAMA AL FARIS Colour: chestnut Owner: Ahmad Sultan Ahmad Alshammri	40.25	A.A.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9.5	9	9.5	9.5
			H&N	9.25	9	9.5	9
			BODY	8	8	8	8
			LEGS	5	5	5.5	5.5
			MOVE	9	7.25	8	9.5
3rd	Name: AT NAWWARA Colour: grey Owner: Abdullah Mustafa Yousef Atallah	39.69	A.A.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	9.5	9
			H&N	9	9	9.25	8.75
			BODY	8	8	7.5	7.5
			LEGS	5.5	5.5	5	5
			MOVE	9.25	7.25	8.75	9
4th	Name: SALFAH ALFAYYAD Colour: bay Owner: MOSLEH HAMAD FAYYAD AL ENEZI	39.44	A.A.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9.5	9	9.5
			H&N	9	8.75	9	9.25
			BODY	8	8	8	7.5
			LEGS	5	5.5	5	4.5
			MOVE	8.75	7.5	8	9

5th	Name: QAMRA Colour: grey Owner: ABDULLAH THARI ALRASHIDI	39.25	A.A.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	9.5	8.5
			H&N	9.25	9.25	9.5	9
			BODY	8	8	8	7.5
			LEGS	5	5	5.5	5
			MOVE	8.5	7	8.25	8.25
6th	Name: LUJAIN BARADA Colour: bay Owner: Ali A Taresh	38.75	A.A.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	9	9
			H&N	8.75	8.75	9	8.5
			BODY	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5
			LEGS	5.5	5	5.5	5.5
			MOVE	9	7	7.75	8.75
7th	Name: H EMARA Colour: chestnut Owner: ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMMAD ABDULRAHMAN ALHADAH	38.63	A.A.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9.5	9	9
			H&N	9.25	9	9.25	8.75
			BODY	7.5	8	7.5	7.5
			LEGS	5	4.5	5.5	5
			MOVE	8.25	6.75	8	8.25
8th	Name: KYAN ALKHUYOUT Colour: grey Owner: AlKhuyout Stud	38.63	A.A.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	8.5	9	9
			H&N	8.75	8.75	9	8.75
			BODY	8	8	8	7.5
			LEGS	5.5	4.5	4.5	5
			MOVE	9	7	8	8.75
9th	Name: MOROUJ ALFARIS Colour: grey Owner: ABDULLAH THARI ALRASHIDI	38.5	A.A.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	9	8.5
			H&N	9	8.75	9	8.5
			BODY	8	8	7.5	7.5
			LEGS	5.5	5.5	4.5	5
			MOVE	8.5	6.75	7.75	8.75

10th	Name: SQ JUMANA Colour: grey Owner: MESHAL SALEM ALMESBAH	37.75	A.A.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	9	8.5
			H&N	9	8.75	9.5	9
			BODY	7.5	8	7.5	7
			LEGS	5	5	5	5
			MOVE	8.5	6.5	7.5	6.75
11th	Name: ASSEL ZAIDAN Colour: chestnut Owner: Nael A A Alhazeem	37.75	A.A.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	8.5	9	8.5
			H&N	8.75	8.5	9	8.75
			BODY	7.5	7.5	7.5	7
			LEGS	5.5	4.5	5	5
			MOVE	8.75	6.75	7.75	8.25
12th	Name: ROZ ALKHUYOUT Colour: grey Owner: Omar Alsubaie	37.13	A.A.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	8.5	8.5
			H&N	8.75	9	8.5	8
			BODY	7.5	7.5	4.5	7
			LEGS	5	4	7	5
			MOVE	8.75	7.5	7.25	8.25
13th	Name: MUTIBAH Colour: grey Owner: Meshal Saad Ali Alharbi	36.75	A.A.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	8.5	8.5	8.5	8
			H&N	8.75	8.5	8.75	8.25
			BODY	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5
			LEGS	5	5	5	5
			MOVE	8.25	6.5	6.5	8
0	Name: MD CAPRI Colour: grey Owner: Mohammad Khalfah Mohammad Aldabbous		No detailed scorecard available				
0	Name: RAGHAD AL MAYADIN Colour: bay Owner: Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Alshaheen		No detailed scorecard available				

0

Name: **REMA AL**

FAYYAD

Colour: **bay**

Owner: **MOSLEH**

HAMAD FAYYAD AL

ENEZI

No detailed scorecard available

Judges

A.A.  Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG

M.O.  Mohamed Oussidhoum, MA

M.A.  Mohamed Ahmed Al Ali, AE

M.A.  Mousa Abullatif Al Mansour, KW